YouGov
October 28 - 29, 2015 You
1. Police Job - Around the Country — Holding police officers accountable when misconduct occurs
How good a job do you think police departments around the country are doing in the following areas?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 16% 7% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 29%
Good 34% 32% 37% 32% 27% 34% 50% 39% 13% 28% 40%
Fair 26% 24% 28% 25% 31% 25% 20% 28% 24% 24% 11%
Poor 29% 29% 29% 31% 32% 29% 20% 23% 55% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (153) (262) (419) (166) (688) (121) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Excellent 11% 6% 10% 20% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 16%
Good 34% 22% 34% 49% 35% 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 37% 28%
Fair 26% 26% 29% 19% 25% 30% 25% 22% 29% 23% 28% 20%
Poor 29% 45% 27% 12% 30% 26% 27% 30% 27% 31% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (879) (252) (459) (271) (137) (133) (190) (248) (3879) (183)
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2. Police Job - Around the Country — Using the right amount of force for each situation
How good a job do you think police departments around the country are doing in the following areas?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 15% 7% 12% 6% 13% 11% 12% 2% 5% 22%
Good 32% 30% 34% 25% 32% 29% 48% 36% 19% 21% 42%
Fair 30% 28% 32% 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 23% 34% 19%
Poor 27% 28% 27% 33% 34% 26% 13% 21% 55% 41% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (153) (262) (419) (165) (688) (121) (126) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Excellent 11% 7% 9% 18% 10% 8% 17% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13%
Good 32% 17% 31% 53% 29% 36% 32% 37% 32% 33% 33% 30%
Fair 30% 34% 34% 18% 31% 31% 26% 27% 28% 33% 34% 22%
Poor 27% 42% 27% 11% 30% 25% 25% 25% 28% 23% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (378) (252) (459) (270) (137) (133) (190) (248) (379) (182)
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3. Police Job - Around the Country — Treating racial and ethnic groups equally
How good a job do you think police departments around the country are doing in the following areas?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 12% 15% 9% 15% 8% 13% 13% 13% 1% 10% 25%
Good 31% 31% 32% 24% 32% 29% 44% 35% 16% 23% 38%
Fair 27% 27% 27% 29% 26% 28% 23% 28% 21% 31% 15%
Poor 30% 28% 32% 33% 35% 30% 21% 24% 62% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (153) (262) (419) (166) (688) (121) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Excellent 12% 5% 13% 19% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 16% 8% 14%
Good 31% 19% 29% 50% 31% 33% 29% 33% 29% 28% 35% 29%
Fair 27% 28% 30% 21% 28% 25% 25% 27% 31% 28% 27% 21%
Poor 30% 49% 28% 10% 31% 30% 32% 25% 26% 29% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (379) (252) (459) (271) (137) (133) (190) (248) (379) (183)
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4. Police Job - Around the Country — Respecting people’s privacy
How good a job do you think police departments around the country are doing in the following areas?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 3% 7% 33%
Good 34% 29% 38% 29% 31% 33% 46% 39% 19% 22% 27%
Fair 34% 37% 32% 34% 37% 34% 29% 33% 39% 43% 26%
Poor 22% 22% 22% 27% 22% 23% 16% 20% 38% 28% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (153) (262) (418) (166) (688) (120) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Excellent 10% 7% 8% 14% 9% 9% 14% 8% 8% 16% 6% 12%
Good 34% 25% 30% 50% 32% 36% 32% 40% 42% 27% 37% 27%
Fair 34% 37% 40% 22% 36% 33% 35% 29% 25% 37% 38% 34%
Poor 22% 31% 22% 14% 23% 22% 20% 23% 25% 20% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (378) (252) (459) (270) (137) (133) (190) (247) (379) (183)
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5. Police Job - Around the Country — Protecting people from crime
How good a job do you think police departments around the country are doing in the following areas?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16% 15% 3% 15% 21%
Good 40% 37% 43% 38% 39% 38% 50% 43% 26% 30% 56%
Fair 34% 37% 31% 37% 38% 33% 27% 31% 52% 43% 16%
Poor 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 15% 7% 10% 18% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (153) (262) (418) (166) (688) (120) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Excellent 14% 9% 12% 23% 11% 15% 25% 15% 13% 13% 13% 19%
Good 40% 40% 36% 47% 40% 39% 41% 41% 48% 40% 40% 33%
Fair 34% 39% 38% 22% 38% 33% 23% 32% 26% 41% 36% 32%
Poor 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 6% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (379) (252) (458) (271) (137) (133) (189) (248) (379) (183)
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6. Support for Wisconsin law
Do you support of oppose a new Wisconsin law that requires any deaths in police custody to be investigated by outside organizations?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 70% 69% 2% 63% 72% 73% 71% 73% 73% 68% 48%
Oppose 10% 14% 6% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 3% 10% 18%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 27% 20% 15% 19% 17% 24% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (153) (260) (419) (166) (688) (121) (125) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Support 70% 78% 74% 55% 2% 74% 63% 62% 66% 70% 73% 70%
Oppose 10% 7% 6% 19% 10% 7% 18% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13%
Not sure 20% 14% 20% 26% 18% 19% 20% 28% 24% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (877) (252) (457) (271) (137) (133) (190) (248) (378) (182)
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7. Racism - US
How serious a problem is racism in the United States?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 28% 20% 36% 33% 24% 29% 28% 23% 47% 43% 25%
Somewhat serious 35% 34% 35% 30% 41% 31% 39% 37% 31% 30% 27%
A minor problem 25% 31% 19% 21% 21% 29% 27% 30% 3% 19% 20%
Not a problem 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% — 4% 8%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 13% 9% 2% 0% 3% 19% 4% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (475) (522) (153) (261) (419) (164) (686) (120) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 28% 43% 24% 18% 29% 26% 29% 31% 32% 25% 25% 35%
Somewhat serious 35% 38% 35% 30% 39% 28% 34% 30% 28% 45% 34% 31%
A minor problem 25% 12% 27% 36% 19% 34% 30% 25% 32% 20% 28% 16%
Not a problem 6% 2% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (378) (252) (456) (271) (137) (133) (189) (247) (378) (183)
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8. Favorability of BLM
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the Black Lives Matter movement?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 10% 14% 16% 10% 10% 14% 7% 39% 16% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 22% 20% 20% 12% 19% 20% 23% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 11% 16% 9% 14% 26%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 29% 19% 23% 37% 49% 38% 11% 22% 28%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 23% 30% 18% 14% 20% 21% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (153) (261) (417) (166) (685) (121) (126) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 23% 8% 5% 15% 9% 11% 7% 15% 9% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 20% 4% 20% 17% 25% 12% 18% 24% 15% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 20% 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 10% 30% 60% 27% 36% 38% 36% 25% 32% 31% 38%
Not sure 22% 22% 27% 13% 25% 17% 9% 28% 25% 21% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (379) (251) (458) (271) (135) (133) (190) (247) (379) (181)
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You

9. Police in HS
In general do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea to have police officers in high schools?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 67% 67% 67% 67% 65% 68% 69% 67% 60% 70% 73%
Bad idea 16% 17% 14% 12% 13% 19% 17% 16% 21% 15% 8%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 21% 21% 13% 14% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (151) (261) (419) (166) (687) (121) (124) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good idea 67% 62% 63% 80% 69% 71% 58% 62% 65% 63% 75% 60%
Bad idea 16% 23% 13% 11% 12% 13% 31% 22% 21% 14% 10% 23%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 10% 19% 16% 10% 17% 14% 23% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (378) (252) (457) (271) (137) (132) (189) (247) (379) (182)
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October 28 - 29, 2015

10. Police in Elementary
In general do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea to have police officer in elementary schools?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 54% 50% 57% 47% 58% 52% 59% 53% 51% 57% 56%
Bad idea 26% 29% 23% 24% 21% 30% 26% 27% 28% 27% 12%
Not sure 21% 21% 20% 29% 21% 18% 14% 20% 22% 17% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (473) (522) (151) (261) (419) (164) (685) (121) (125) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good idea 54% 55% 47% 64% 56% 57% 41% 53% 55% 44% 60% 50%
Bad idea 26% 33% 23% 21% 22% 22% 45% 30% 27% 32% 21% 26%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 16% 22% 22% 14% 17% 17% 24% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (367) (378) (250) (458) (269) (137) (131) (189) (247) (377) (182)
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11. Assist with Discipline
Do you think that when police officers are in schools they should only deal with alleged crimes occurring at the school or should they also assist teachers in managing
and disciplining students?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Officers in school
should only deal with
crimes 61% 59% 63% 61% 63% 58% 66% 60% 71% 68% 40%
Officers in school
should also help
teachers with discipline 26% 26% 26% 27% 21% 26% 32% 26% 14% 25% 44%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 17% 2% 14% 15% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (475) (521) (151) (262) (418) (165) (685) (121) (125) (65)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Officers in school
should only deal with
crimes 61% 68% 59% 56% 56% 62% 2% 70% 66% 63% 57% 63%
Officers in school
should also help
teachers with discipline 26% 22% 20% 38% 27% 29% 22% 19% 26% 21% 27% 28%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 6% 17% 9% 6% 11% 8% 16% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (367) (378) (251) (455) (271) (137) (133) (188) (247) (379) (182)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 28 - 29, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.176 to 6.138, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.085.

1000

+ 4.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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